that this is not an apartment complex; rather, it is a box in the La Jolla post office. (See Docket no. 1 at 5.) As such, his mail probably should have been addressed to P.O. Box 2903, La Jolla, CA 92037. His motion to appoint counsel is almost the same, but gives a P.O. Box 2901. (See Docket no. 3 at 2.)

In the interest of deciding this case on the merits if possible, the Court *sua sponte* grants an extension of time for Crawford to file his amended complaint. He must file an amended complaint as ordered, no later than <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>September 5</u>, <u>2018</u>. The amended complaint must actually be received and docketed by that date, not merely mailed or postmarked. If Crawford fails to file an amended complaint within the time permitted, or if his amended complaint fails to state a claim, this action may be dismissed without further notice to him.

Crawford is directed to review Civil Local Rule 83.11(b), which requires that he provide the Court with his current address, and warns him of the consequences of failing to do so.

The Clerk is directed to mail Crawford a copy of the Court's July 31 order as well as a copy of this order to Crawford at the two other addresses he provided: P.O. Box 2903, La Jolla, CA 92037 *and* P.O. Box 2901, La Jolla, CA 92037.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 21, 2018

Honorable Larry Alan Burns
United States District Judge